City & County of San Francisco One South Van N A 2nd Fi
ne South Van Ness Avenue, 4n oor
Department Of San Francisco, CA 94103-0948

Technology Office: 415-581-4001 » Fax: 415-581-4002

Pewered by Innovation

February 23, 2015

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board

Board of Supervisors

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

RE: ORDINANCE FOR MOTOROLA 8™ AMENDMENT
Dear Ms. Calvillo:

Attached please find an original and two copies of the ordinance approved as to form by the City
Attorney, one complete set of background information for Board of Supervisors approval, to
increase the total not to exceed amount of the contract with Motorola to $33,011,959.

The Department of Technology procures Citywide Radio Equipment, Maintenance, and
Services.

The following is a list of accompanying documents:

Original contract with Motorola dated September 22, 1997,
Amendment Number One, dated May 18, 1998; and
Amendment Number Two, dated September 24, 1998; and
Amendment Number Three, dated August 11, 1999; and
Amendment Number Four, dated May 19, 2000; and
Amendment Number Five, dated November 21, 2000; and
Amendment Number Six, dated June 15, 2007; and
Amendment Number Seven, dated April 15, 2013

We request that this Ordinance be considered immediately due to the limited amount of contract
purchasing authority remaining. If the increased contract amount is not approved, the City will
not be able to purchase Motorola Radios, Maintenance, and Services.

\

t::, frinted on recycled paper



City & County of San Francisco
One South Van Ness Avenue, 2nd Floor

D ""“ Department of San Francisco, CA 94103-0948
Tech nology Office: 415-581-4001 o Fax: 415-581-4002
‘ i Powered by Innovation

Please contact Jolie Gines, at 415 581 2974, regarding this matter:

Thank you,

Bryatf Bailess for
Miguel A. Gamino, Jr.
City Chief Information Officer/Executive Director

(oloh Elaine Benvenuti, DT

Niaicd
o X
%3 rinted on recycled paper



